IRONBRIDGE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION c/o Integrated Mountain Management 1001 Grand Ave. PO Box 908 Glenwood Springs, CO 81601

970-930-6200

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

This is a Board Meeting all owners are welcome to attend

When: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 @ 5pm In person IB Clubhouse

Notice is hereby given that a Board Meeting of Ironbridge POA will be held on Wednesday, May 11, 2022 at 5:00 pm local time. Executed by Integrated Mountain Management, Property Manager of Ironbridge POA on behalf of the Ironbridge POA Board

Board Meeting Agenda

- Call to Order
- Approve Meeting Minutes from prior Board Meeting
- Review Bids if available on Drainage River Vista, Road Repairs and Crack Sealing
- Design Review Road Usage Fee
- Committee Discussion
- Adjourn